Case Number

2024-0208

2024-0225

2024-0254

2024-0319

2024-0337

2024-0352

2024-0375

2024-0376

2024-0380

2024-0381

2024-0382

2024-0387

2024-0388

2024-0394

2024-0395

2024-0397

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2024 thru August 31, 2024

Case Title

Lefebvre's Towing, LLC v. Shakira
Caraballo

In re Guardianship of P.F.

Michael L. McLaughlin v. J. Martin
McLaughlin

John Doe v. New Hampshire Liquor

Commission, Bureau of Enforcement
& a.

State of New Hampshire v. Timothy R.

Verrill

Appeal of Michael Coy

InreS.C.;Inre D.M.

In the Matter of Zachary Zieroff and

April Zieroff

In re Guardianship of J.D.

InreT.0O.

Inrel.M.

Appeal of Robert Newcomb & a.

Inre A.R.

Inre B.G.

Appeal of Jane Palangas

State of New Hampshire v. Kristi M.
Clement

Acceptance Date

08/26/2024

08/27/2024

08/07/2024

08/02/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/20/2024

08/05/2024

08/19/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/26/2024

08/20/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/21/2024

Lower Court/Agency

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District
Division

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Probate
Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

Merrimack County Superior Court

Strafford County Superior Court

New Hampshire Compensation
Appeals Board

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Berlin Family
Division

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Plymouth
Family Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin Family
Division

New Hampshire Wetlands Council

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

New Hampshire Compensation
Appeals Board

Strafford County Superior Court
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Case Number

2024-0398

2024-0402

2024-0403

2024-0405

2024-0407

2024-0410

2024-0414

2024-0415

2024-0420

2024-0425

2024-0428

2024-0429

2024-0446

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2024 thru August 31, 2024

Case Title

A.D.v.S.B.

Inre E.R.;Inre H.R.

Bellevue Properties, Inc. v. Town of

Conway

Bear Revocable Trust & a. v. Town of
Chichester

State of New Hampshire v.
Christopher C. Crosby

Big Step, LLC v. City of Concord;
Kassey Cameron v. City of Concord &
a.

Cornerstone Capital Strategies, LLC &
a.v. White Mountain Organic

Growers' Association, LLC & a.

James Gaffney & a. v. Town of Warner

K.F.v. RM.

M.A. V. ].G.

Stephen D. Anderson & a. v. Geoffrey
E. Snyder

Christine Rivas v. Nadia Ciecko

Dr. Sikhar Nath Banerjee Trust v. Tom
Conway Tree Service LLC

Acceptance Date

08/12/2024

08/19/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

08/21/2024

08/08/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

08/20/2024

08/22/2024

08/27/2024

08/27/2024

08/27/2024

Lower Court/Agency

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Goffstown
District Division

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family
Division

Carroll County Superior Court
Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Strafford County Superior Court

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Coos County Superior Court

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

Rockingham County Superior Court

Rockingham County Superior Court

Merrimack County Superior Court
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