## New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2024 thru August 31, 2024

Case Number	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2024-0208	Lefebvre's Towing, LLC v. Shakira Caraballo	08/26/2024	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District Division
2024-0225	In re Guardianship of P.F.	08/27/2024	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Probate Division
2024-0254	Michael L. McLaughlin v. J. Martin McLaughlin	08/07/2024	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2024-0319	John Doe v. New Hampshire Liquor Commission, Bureau of Enforcement & a.	08/02/2024	Merrimack County Superior Court
2024-0337	State of New Hampshire v. Timothy R. Verrill	08/19/2024	Strafford County Superior Court
2024-0352	Appeal of Michael Coy	08/19/2024	New Hampshire Compensation Appeals Board
2024-0375	In re S.C.; In re D.M.	08/20/2024	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Berlin Family Division
2024-0376	In the Matter of Zachary Zieroff and April Zieroff	08/05/2024	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Plymouth Family Division
2024-0380	In re Guardianship of J.D.	08/19/2024	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2024-0381	In re T.O.	08/05/2024	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2024-0382	In re I.M.	08/05/2024	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin Family Division
2024-0387	Appeal of Robert Newcomb & a.	08/26/2024	New Hampshire Wetlands Council
2024-0388	In re A.R.	08/20/2024	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2024-0394	In re B.G.	08/19/2024	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2024-0395	Appeal of Jane Palangas	08/19/2024	New Hampshire Compensation Appeals Board
2024-0397	State of New Hampshire v. Kristi M. Clement	08/21/2024	Strafford County Superior Court
	Cicinent	1	Report Generated : 09/03/2024

## New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2024 thru August 31, 2024

Case Number	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2024-0398	A.D. v. S.B.	08/12/2024	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Goffstown District Division
2024-0402	In re E.R.; In re H.R.	08/19/2024	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family Division
2024-0403	Bellevue Properties, Inc. v. Town of Conway	08/14/2024	Carroll County Superior Court
2024-0405	Bear Revocable Trust & a. v. Town of Chichester	08/14/2024	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2024-0407	State of New Hampshire v. Christopher C. Crosby	08/21/2024	Strafford County Superior Court
2024-0410	Big Step, LLC v. City of Concord; Kassey Cameron v. City of Concord & a.	08/08/2024	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2024-0414	Cornerstone Capital Strategies, LLC & a. v. White Mountain Organic Growers' Association, LLC & a.	08/14/2024	Coos County Superior Court
2024-0415	James Gaffney & a. v. Town of Warner	08/14/2024	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2024-0420	K.F. v. R.M.	08/20/2024	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester Family Division
2024-0425	M.A. v. J.G.	08/22/2024	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester District Division
2024-0428	Stephen D. Anderson & a. v. Geoffrey E. Snyder	08/27/2024	Rockingham County Superior Court
2024-0429	Christine Rivas v. Nadia Ciecko	08/27/2024	Rockingham County Superior Court
2024-0446	Dr. Sikhar Nath Banerjee Trust v. Tom Conway Tree Service LLC	08/27/2024	Merrimack County Superior Court